PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dow AgroSciences LLC, A Delaware Limited Liability Company	01/17/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	United Phosphorus Ltd.
Street Address:	Uniphos House, Madhu Park
Internal Address:	11th Road, Khar (W)
City:	Mumbai
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	400052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5532209

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)415-1508

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7034151500

Email: mail@jonestullarcooper.com
Correspondent Name: Jones, Tullar & Cooper, PC

Address Line 1: 2001 Jefferson Davis Hwy., Suite 1002

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 2266 Eads Station
Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UPL- JPY
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer P. Vancy

Total Attachments: 1

source=5532209_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020941 FRAME: 0867

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, <u>Dow AgroSciences LLC</u>, A Delaware Limited Liability Company, the undersigned,

hereby sell, assign and transfer to United Phosphorus Ltd.

,a corporation of <u>India</u> having a place of business at <u>Uniphos House</u>, <u>Madhu Park</u>, 11th road, <u>Khar (W)</u>, <u>Mumbai</u>, 400052 <u>INDIA</u> ,its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the United States Letters Patent No. 5,532,209, which is entitled

Propanil Dispersible Granule Formulation

, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date January 17, 2008 (L.S.)
Officer's Name: Andrea T. Borucki, General Patent Counsel
Dow AgroSciences LLC